CHRISTIAN NAMES

SURNAMES  CHRISTLAN NAMES

Bowman
Bowman
Bowmen
Bell
Bullock
Bell
Broering
Broering
Book
Brower
Brehm
Bepler
Brehen
Barnes
Brown
Bisack
Boex
Black
Butler
Burnard
Burnard
Boyntz
Belville
Belz
Burt
Brogelmann
Buchan
Brawne
Bilse
Burnett
Bell
Bierly
Bishop
Ber'shire
Bryson
Bellanmy
Berg
Brill
Bepler
Bannlng
Benser
Burk
Baxter

Brower

AB. et al
Amos “ n
Anos vow
Amos " oW

Alexander " ¥
Anthony, D, " ¥
Alexander " "
Arnold (Assignee of)
Arnold =~ et als
Alice, E, * ©

Abraham " v
Andrew n "
Ao

Andrew (Executor)
Arnolé

Abram

Adam et al

Anthony " "

Anna

Alice v "
Alice, A.
Albert, O.

Annie Elizabeth

August, B. et als

Adam

Andrew

Augustine

AJM.

Alfred, J.M.et al
Abel (Adm't.of)
Ann

Alexander et al
fugust o
Alice (Guardian of)
Amelis

Ambrose et als
Annie

dugust v "
Andrew

As

Arabella " "
Adam " "
A .W . n "
Andrew (widow gf)
Abrahan{Trustee)

(E

Advs.

VS

({3
"
Advs.

VS

Advs.
VS.

Ads.
"
V.

Ads.
VS,

Ads,

VS
Ads.
VS.
Ads,
VS,
Ads.
VS
Ads.
"
VB
Ads.
VS,
m
Ads.
VSe

Ads.

"

VSe

Ads.

The City of ¢incinnati et al 20

Whapnetz  Lewis 20
Steinberg August 20
Jansen Werth 20
Courtney Henry, M. w ow 20
Mt.Auburn W.W.& €. Road Dist 20
Courtney Henry, M. 20

Schulkins Bernard, W et als 21

Schaaf Oswald ‘ 21
Stone Josephine, L. "* " 21
Reeder Allen, L. 25
Roth Balthasar wow 23
Schwennesen, Bnoch, J. now 24
Ambs Mary, A, 24
Barnes  Sallle, J. 24

s ‘4

202
206
211
461
520 -

: 52§fw

182 -
18z . ‘

5oL

506

547

179f 

B40

First National Dunk of Lewrénceburg,lnd.s5-1g1

Pope Theodore 26
DeBrayn Bernard | 26
Longworth Joseph et als 27
Pennsylvania Company 27
Burnard Albert, O. a8
Burnard Alice, A. 28
Boyntz Samuel 28
Roberts Egward 28
Belz Margaret 28
Hole Baward 28
Brogelmann, Frederick 28
Mead, Webo et al 29
Brachmann, Henry ‘ 30
Ensign Horton " " 31
Burnett Richard : 19
Courtney Henry, M. 32
KartKamp Edward LI 32
Franklin Sarsh noom 33
Berkshire Rufus, A, 33

Shillite George, Jr.,{(Admr,) 33

Bellamy Joseph, d. 33
Fritsch Francis et al 33
Brill Martha 34
Schusenneson, Enoch v 34
Davis Sarah, D. 35
Monitor Bldg. Ass'm.of Vinti. 35
Bowles John, D. 35
Bx Parte 56

Richard Channing, Jr., 36

827

606

114

284

28

24

106

136

358

.62

200
520
38

226
255
385

604

224

pLE
'5@&‘4

45
594
451

487 |

170
234

394

191

2




_MUT'D, REG, "

SURNAMES

«CEBISTI&NTNﬁﬁES

SURNAMES

CHRISTIAN NAUES

VOLs BAGE s

Bofinger
Banning
Bird
Bullock
Burk
Buttles
Burnard
Brown
Broering

Blaney

Eoek
Beck
Boehmer
Border
Brennan
Bellar
Brenner
Barton
Barton

E Bcrzman

" Brink

. Beckel

Brennan

Augustus, G,(Guardian) Vs.
Arabella Ads.
Amelia, ©, VS
Anthony, D, ads.
Andrew, J. (Trustee) "
Augusta ‘ w
Anna, E. A "
Asa, U, vSs.
Arnold ads.

Ambrose VS,

ee

Burgus,dr.; et al Vs.

. Barbara u

B.H. " " Ads.
B.C. " » "
Bridget " o w
Barbara VS,
Barbara " " Ads.
Benjamin VS,
Benjamin now "
Bernard,H, (heirs of) Ads.
Bl ‘ ]

Bernard "

" Bridget "

Gibson
Davis
Bird
Ferris
Gones“
Hubed
Burnard
Brown
Scheaf

French

Stone
Beck
Duerstock
Lane
Coghill ~
Bellar
Bauer

Qrr

Sarah, R, et al
Sarak, ¥.

Richard

&th

Mary

John

Robert, M,

Mary, ©.

O.

Lewis

Josephine, L. et als
John

Bernhara

S. Emma

Mary : w "
Jacab

Mary . " "

Thomas, J., " "

City of Cincinnati

Borzman
Barton
Lenhsn

-

Coghill

Hermsn, H.{(Guardian)
Geo.
Clemens

M.

87 - 86

a 24
4 - o2

42 Bez

42 37k
22 425
45 10z
45. 122
44 400
44 4397

2r 521
28 206
29 ?a fv' 
29 217 .
30 sBe
31 “21§J1”7f
o 4a§;ﬁ€%
37 - ;zif_‘

37 299

a8
4 e
44 45




E

MUT'D, REC.

CERISTIAN NAMES

SURNAMES CERISTIAN NAUES - SURNAMES VOL. PAGE
e -

Butterfield Cummins, &, Vs. Goodrich S.G. et als 20 340 :é
Buxton Charles et al Advs, Buxton Marietta, C. 2Q 503 j‘j
Becker Charles L " Brown Samuel, J. 20 595
Buffner Catherine " * " Friend Charles, W. 2F 1
Buchennan Charles, M,® " " Briges Thomes, . " 2l 137
Barnes Caroline * " " McCord Joseph 21 247
Bodemer Catherine \ Vs. Bodemer Henry” 22 405

" Beresford Caroline, M. et al Ads. Frazier Eliza, T. " 25 73
Badgley Catherine Eliza et al—% Badgley Willlam, W. 23 530
Hrehm Andrew et als " Roth Balthasar " 23 547
Becker Charles v Schumaker Adam 23 579
Bamberger Caroline ®» ® " Bamberger Plvlwillip 24 3
Browi Charles, B, * " Fisk A.A. " 24 353
Brown ) Charles, " " LA City of Cincinnati 25 422
Barth Charles " Bierlach Valentine 26 499
Bexter Clara LA " Davis John, A« 28 446
Aueke Caroline (Admr) " Hole Ldward 28 472
Bobinger Catherine et al " Hole Liward 28 472
Bunten Clinton v oo " Springer Reuben, R. i 30 227 _
Burroughs Charles, L. ™ " " Burroughs Mary, &. " 30 319
Bierlien Conrad vs. Bierlien Cordelia 31 440
Bierlien Cordelia Ads. Bierlien Conrad 31 440
Becker Clara vs. Frost Gsorge, B. " 31 479
Bates Caroline, 4, " " Ads,_. Bates Joshua, H,. 3L 589
Beigler Charles, M. VS Mauss Ellen, F. " 19 15%
Bauer Charles " " " Martzloff Appolonia " 19 426
Brenner Charles " Ads. Bauer Mary " 19 426
Bueshausen Carl woon " Fox Charles, H. 19 578
Bundy Caroline *tow " Stout Ephram, Be. 33 118
Benton Gount, P. " Benton . sgry, E, 33 191
Blair Csroline " - ‘Shillifo George, Jr.,{admr) 33 2565 |
Bachmann Charlotte vs. Bachmann Peter ‘ 35 526
Beker Charles w ®  Ads. Monitor Bldg., 4Ass'n. of Cin'ti, 35 234
Blackburn Charles, H. " - b Barnett John 35 250 |

| Bachelor Chas. E. v ® " Pelmer Gideon 35 280 |
Buchenberger Catherine V8. Buchenberger Frederick 36 53
Burgath Catherine wooow Ads. e tz. Ferdinand et al 36 Bz
Breed C.H. n " n Preiss Pauline 37 il2~
Bates Clark (Ex) " " " Liely George a7 1.55
Bryant Charles, S. (Guard'n) VSe Hermie Mary Ann Ly 205 -'
Betts Synthia et al  Ads. Clendenin Samuel 37 294
Bickmen Charles =" " Paddock | William 37 536
Bighan C.F. {Adm.of) vS. Blackburn John 37 536
Baxter Clara Ads. Davis John, A. 41 407
Buchanan C.P. " Lautu " Anthony 42 37




LT

MUT'D. REG.

 SURNAMES OHRTSTIAN NAIES SURNAUES CHRISTIAN NAES VOL. BAGE
'” c
Buchsnen C.P. . Ads. Burian LeP.. 42 - 42
Braeming Catherine . VE. Braeming John 43 ‘\?7
Bechelor GRe Ads. Moors E.M. 43 224
Bosworth Charles " Bosworth F. 43 230
3
Bolander Daniel Advs. Schoenberger John 20. 1
Brooks Daniel et al vs. Armstrong Robert, 4. et als 22 167
Brown Daniel " Rives London, C, n 2z 328

A Brice Duncan : Ads. Brice Margaret 23 156

‘ Badgley Daniel, H, " = " Badgley William, W, 23 530 \

f Bleaks David, M; . " Sperry J and GQ‘. 23 576
Bennett David, F. b Bennett Rachel 24 307
Boltenus Daniel " Colter T. Otis w28 271
Berry David va. Miller J.F . "o" 28 566
Babb David, B. " = ads., Buchan AlM. 24 45
Bredewater Pelia, " on u Eleventh Ward Bldg.Ass'n.#2 31 326
Bostwick David, B. VS, Bostwick Sally, ¥, 19 115
Barrick Daellas, R. Ads. Barrick Mary, -P. 19 135 |
Bosghm Daniel " Boe hm Fhillipine 33 47
Barr David L " Liely George  (Exr) 37 185

' Barr David "ooow " Urnsten Ssmuel 37 308 -
Barr Davida, M. " Spencer Susan, N, 42 76
Bowles David " Clark s, 44 B2




4011, BEG,.

| CHRTSTIAN NAMES

SURNAMES

SURNAIES CHRTSTTAN NAMES YOL. PaGE
Bradstreet Edward, P.(Admr) VS, Carpenter ¥lora, S. et al 20 ©o4p
Bowman Eli Jah et al " Whopnetz Z&.ewis | 20 202
Bowman Eli jeh won " Steinberg August 20 206
Rowman El1jsh " w " Jansen Vierth 20 211 '
Barnes Emma woon " Jones John, S, " n 20 236
Bell El{zabeth (Admr.of)  Advs. Moorehead Samuel nooow 20 461
Buston Edmund et al " Buxton Magrietta, C. 20 5.6[5’{ :
Buchannan Emily, C, » ¢ " Briggs Thomas, K. 21 Q 137
Blum Elizgbeth . ™ " " Cumminsville German Bldg.Assn.No.Z2. 21 578
Betts Elizab.e*t;h " ow " Fisher George 28 zeg " .
Blakely Elizabeth Ann vs. | Blakely Lewis uha}l‘ea 23 -.11,5:. |
Bradford Elizabeth, B. " Bradford Robert, B. 24 523
Brigegs Elizabeth, C. et gk " Casner Ann et als 25 '4-"97
Bass Ephream, C. " Ads, Jeffers Caleb 27 - 139
Bradford Edward, F. (Exr) vS. Viise Jame 8, S L 27 258
Boyntz Annie Elizabeth " Boyntz Samuel 28 106
Buckley Eugene " Utly Mary Jane woon 28 274
Burdsal Emeline w Burdsal Melzar, ¥. 28 330
Burroughs Edward, C¢. et al Ads. Burroughs Mary, noow 30 31e \
Burroughs Edith n » " Bwroughs- Mary, Z. L 30 319 |
Boyd Bdward VSe Voss Julius: noow 3L 517
Blackman Elbertine " 5 Ads. Foster A;Lg.erman: 32 17
Bleckner Eliza Annp " " vs. Sturgls Chas. H. n o w 32 56
Beil Elizabeth (4admr.of) n Moorehead Samuel noow 32 200
Bromwell Elizabeth et al Ads. Cottle Peter no" 33 273
Bradford Edward, F. (Ext.) Vs, Corry * Williem, M, * " 33 483 :
Baum Brnestina et al “ ads. Qchs Christian L 33 - 505 |
Barfoot Edward vSe Tynan John " " 34 25&
Bewner Ellen " Bewner Harmfan | 34 423
Burk B.M. " A’ds.,v Bowles John, D. 35 394
Baxter Eliga Jgne " " Ex Parte 36 :slgi.
Beresford E.R, von " Robinsaon o, noow 37 31 |
Benzon Edmund, L.S. Vs, Holenshade Jacab, ﬁ. 37 4&?

| Beckenhauph Edgward Ads. Wentz Adam 41 2&7'

Blum Elizabeth " Cumminsville Bldg.Ass'n. No.2 41 358
Barron E. ", May Isaac 42 76
Benson Elizabeth, J. " Gones May 42 55’7.1_ .
Bagell E, ] w Conklin Pierson 42 4?&§
Baum Ernestine w Ochs C. 44 LEG& 2
Birech Elias vs. Cryer Lawin 44 622



Broerman
Buffneyr

Benz
Burrow
Bruxe
Berger
Butler
Brandt
Brandt

« Brogelmann

Bernard

Burroughs

| Brown

Boerger
Beck
Byrns
Beum
Biddle
Bernard
Beck

Buchenberger

Bgldwin
Brockman
Bickman
Brooke
Burckhardt
Ball

"
Bosworth

Baum

Frederick
Franklin et als
Frank LI
Florence

Frank n n

Francis, T.
Florence " n
Frederick August
Frederick Henry
Frederick

Fannie, B. et al

Frank n
Ferdinand n ou
Frank " on

Frederick n nn
Frederick " *
Frank  n
Francis, J. (Exr)
Fannie, B. et al
Fred "on
Frederick
Francisca, B.
Fred
Francis et al
Frances, M." "
Fredercik
Flamen

"
Freank

Frank

=

V8.

Ads,

"

V8o
Ads.
VS

Ads.

"

VS.

Ads.

"

VS

Ads.

ny

VS,

Ads,.

VS,

Ads,

0*'Neal John et al
Friend Charles, W,

Roth Balthasar w n
Burrows ' Wm, E.

City of Cineinnati
Laugel Anton

Pennsylvania Company

Brandt Henry ¥m. " ow
Brandt Frederick Augustus
Brogelmann Augustine »

Drake - William, W,
Burroughs Mary, E. et al
Larkin Joseph, F. n ow
Hewes Nellie, S,

Caldwell Jdames, C,

Lene Seminary Trustees of -
Qchs Christine " "
Benson Henry, Jr., " d

Andes Insurance Company

Meyer Andrew " oow
Buchenberger Catherine

Baldwin John

Tafel Gustav,

Paddock William

Harris Williem, B,
Boeckman John

Doerler John

Glenn - Bdward, <,

Malcolm Robert, J.

Qchs Ce

20
21
23
24
25
26
27
28
28
28
29
30
30
S1

19

19
33
34

35
36

- 36

37
37
37

42

42
43
43
44

103

547
335
428
545
2684
404
404
536
251

- 319

456

51
174
417
505
271

383
53
60
44

336

514

124

462

230
o




SURNAVES

CHRISTIAN NAMES

SURNAMES

CHHRISTIAN NAMES

Branét

Henry, Wm. n

Frederick Augustus

G
Bach George, F. et al Advs. Rieter Charles, A. 20 75
Burnell George,- B. " n " DeHaven George, W, et als 20 ~ 1lis
Britting George, M. LA VS, Mattingly Regina 20 , 2157
Bates George, H. n W Advs, Springer Reuben, R. 22 363
Bowler George, 4. n o " West William, H. 22 421
Buxe George no® ads, ity of Cineinnati 25 422
Betting Gustav’ VS, Herzog Williem LA 29 187
Bernard George, W. E Ads. Drake William, W. 2¢ 23L
Baker Greenbury, R. mow W Searles Asbury, M. 2g 265
Benckenstein  Gabriel tow Hartman Josephine- 31 556
Bates George, H.(Admr.of) VSe Bates Caroline, 4. " % 3L 589
Bates George, H. et al Adse. Bates Joshua, H. 3L 589
Bates George # v m Bates Joshua, H, 31 589
Barm GeWa " Irwin Je 32 7
Bernard George, We non " Andes Insurance Compsny 35 1
Bogen George LA Lo je « Margaret 35 325
Beck George v Kreutzinger Anthony 36 11

- Boyce George, W.(Admr)® " i Walker Ellen 27 481
Barton Georgse hd Brink B. 41 438
Bell George " Bell Maggie, A. 41 569 -
Becker George " Clark H.S. | 42 614 |

. .

Brill H.K. et al vs. Lockwood Williem 20 1087
Boardman Henry, R. Advs. Boa rdman Jemnie 20 277 |
Bates Harry, C. " r on Fisher George 22 399
Bodemer Henry " Bodemer Catherine 22 405
Badgiey Harriet, C. " " Ads, Badgley William, W. 23 550 A
Bamberger Hirsch wonow Bamberger Phillip 28 Y
Bass Hanneh, E. now " Jeffers Caleb 27 138
Buck Henry (admr.of) VS. Mills Josel;h, ¥, et al 2% 163 |
Bieler "Henry oon v Ads, Meinir;ger Joseph 27 - 520
Bissell Henry, B. vs. Miller Beorge, W. nooon 27 544
Barber Henry w o n w Willis Alexander, F. " " 25 185
Barber Hannah o m Willis Alexander, P ® " 28 185
A Bradley Henry, ©C. n " Ads. mho,rtén Anthony 28 205

" w Brandt 28 404




__MUT'D, REC.

SURNAMES CHRISTIAN NAVES. SURNAMES CHRISTIAW NAMES VoL,  PAGE. "
21

Brandt Herman, H. et al A4ds. Brandt Freaed.Augustus 28 404
Broadbent Henry Thomas " Broadwent Mary Amanda 29 427
Bogsart H.Elands o " " Noble John 29 . 437
Bradham Helena L Elben Mary Ann 30 349
Brachmenn Henry VSa James David, I. et al 30 594
Benckenstein Helen » " " Ads. Hartman Josephine ; 31 556
Blackman Harriet vonow Foster Algeman l 32 17
Bierly Heinricks " o yg, Kartkamp Egward v on 32 320
Ballmann Henry " w LA Cincinnati City of L 32 577
‘Bishop Harriet (Guard.of) i Franklin Sarah L 33 38
Bete Henry, A. {Admr.of) Ads. Wolf Jacob now 35 584
Benson Henry, Sr.{Ex.of) vS. Benson Henry, Jr., " * - B4 271
Benson Henry, Jr., et al Ads. Biddle Francis, J. (Ex.) 24 271
Busch H. Ferdinand woowow Davis Sarah, F. 35 170
Brewster Heratic, S. om0 Carson Enoch, T. 37 19
Brook Huntexr " on yg, Harris Viilliam, B, 37 54
Borgman Hermen, H.{Guard.) " Borgman Herman, H. et al 39 561
Borgman Herman, H. ® v A4s, Borgman Herman, H. {(Guard.) 37 561
Busch H. Ferdinand " Davis Serah Francis 41 24
Banks Henry, 0.S. VS. Williams Albert, E. 41 164
Bowman Hiram Ads. Landenberg William | 41 308
Boyce Henry ‘ vs. Berger Peter 41 453
Barr Helen, P. Ads. Spencer Susan, H. 42 76
Berrer Herman Vs. Roth ~ Mosser & Schultz 42 230
Bramlage Hiram, H. ) Schluehr John 42 605
Bowman Hiram Ads. Loudenberg W. 44 379 .



GUTYD. Hube

SURNALES. CHRTSTIAN NAMES SURNAMES CERISTTIN NAMES VOL. - BAGE |
L
Barrows Ida, 7. et al Ads. Buckley Eugene 28 274
Burton Isabella’ VS, Burton John, ¥, 29 476
Britton Isaac " Griffith Nathaniel et al 33 214
Bruin Isage, Jr., " * Ads. Farmer Susan tow 37 49
Bates Isaac (Ex.of)}" n " Liely . George (Bxr) a7 1565
Bogart Isaac, Sr., " Clark S, 44 338
J

Bradley John Vse Metzger de 20 a6
Bates Jde et als Advs. The City of Cincinnati et al 20 a6
Brannon Jane n w vS. Whapne tz Lewis 20 202
Brannon Jane "oom " Steinberg August 20 206
Brannon Tane noow " Jansen Werth 20 g1
Britting Jultus .. " Mattingly Regina 20 215
Bames Joseph L Jones John, 8, L 20 256
Boardmean Jdennie " Boardmen Henry, R. 20 277
Brill James Advs. Faran James, Je 20 540 -
Bawer Jacob n Brown Samuel, J, 20 596
Barton James, P, " \d " Briggs  Thomas, Re L £ ‘ 157
Barnes Jeremiah, H, " ® " McCord Joseph 21 247 |
Bobe John, B. (Assignee) ™ Moon Bldg. Ass'n.No,2 of Cin'ti., 0. 22 106
Bates Julia, K. et al Advs. Fisher George 22 399
Bradley John vs. Drott George 25 159
Butcher John " Fisher Wiilliam, S. 23 206
Beatty John Ads. Reinhart Conrad, H. et al 23 230
Buchman John LA " Skaats George, We 23 437
Brower Josephine, P." ® w Reeder Allen, L. 23 506
Buchman Jerémisah, J, "¢ Vs, Ling John nooon 25 206 :
Butler Joseph, G.{Admr.of) Ads., - First Nat'l, Bank of Cincimnati 25 . 872
Bensinger John et al " Vard John, C, 26 62
Boehle John " Boehle Tiilhelmina 26 09




WD, N

SURTAMES

| CHRISTIAN NAMES _ SURNAVES CHRISTTAN NAMES VOL. BAGE
A
Bowman J.H. Vs, Bowmean Louisa, G. 27 3
Bradford Jamss, (Ex. of) " Wise James, S. ekt al 27 258
. Bruckman John, C. - ads. Morris Iames,.A. 27 280 .
| Butler Joseph, C. et al " Pennsylvania Cezupany 27 284
Butler Jogeph, C.{heirs orf) " Pennsylvania Company 27 284
Burt John;3.G. et al " Barber Henry wvoow 28 185
Beck John - " Beck Barbara 28 296
Benninger Jacob LA " Wahler Catherine 28 302
Brandt John, F. (heirs of) " Brandt Fred. Augustus 28 404
Brandt John Henry et al " Brandt Fred Augustus 28 404
Banks Jededieh " ® j " Cineinnati City of 28 431
Banks J.C, L " Cineinnati City of 28 43F
Bauffman Jane vow » Davis John, A. 28 446
Burton John, W. " Bur-ton Isabella 29 476
Boylen 4‘ James vs. Trevor Samuel et al 29 554
Brown Jeremigh " w Ads . Boylan Jame s 29 554
Bishop Jude vs. Bishop John 29 586
Bishop John Ads. Bishop Juda 29 586
Brennan James t = " Coghill Mary . B0 554
Bradford John, F. LA " VWiessel Herman, H. &0 - 347
Bradhorn John, P. ™ ® " Elben Mary Aun 30 549
Bierley John v " Pfister Frederick LA 30 472
Bell;r Jacob " Bellar Barbé;;é _ g1 219
Bredewater John o " Eleventh VWard Bldg. 4ss'n, No.2. 31 326
Baldwin Jdonathan, F." » " Niehaus Joseph . et al 3L 375
Bates Joshua, H. (Admr) Vs. Bates Carolige; Ae W @ 31 55?
Brown John, W. et gl " Fry Henry, Lg oo 1lg 263
Boeger John vow Ads, Seugstak Theodare 19 347
Bates John (2x, or) Vs, Schoetker Gottlieb 19 534
Burgoyne John (Excr) Ads. Framan John 19 545
Bueshausen Johanna, E.et al " Fox Charles, H. 19 576
Bleckner Joseph” " ow o Sturgis Chas. H. ~ et al 32 56
Bates John (Zx of) vs. Schoetker Angel (admr) 32 264 .
Brown Joseph LA ads. McGuffey Alex., H, - ®» ¢ 32— 540
Boyle John t w " Kennedy William " o_n 32 57%
Boyle James non " Kennedy Willijam oo 32 577
Butler Josiah(Admr.of)A VS, Holeomb Edward (Admr) a2 58%
Burson John, W. et al Ads. Stephens Jessie, B. 33 233
Bromwell Joseph " " " Gottle Peter woom 5] 273
Bellamy Joseph vs. Bellamy Annie 33 385
Bames James, H. Ads. Jackson Thomas 33 441
Bradfords James (BEx. of} vS. Corry. Vim. . n " 33 483
Bishop ‘ James et al - Cincinnati Street Railwey Co., 33 488A
Blettner Joseph, B. * ® . Dehner Frederick w ® 33 604
Bleik James, C. M ® Ads. Dayton Lewis, M.(Trusteejet al 3& 25

{See page 6 - béck;of book)
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_MUT'D, BEG.

i

CHRISTLAN. NAMES

SURNAMES CHRISTIAN NAMES SURNAMES YOk PAGE
K
Butler Kennay, L. et al Ads. Pennsylvania Company o7 284
Beigler Kate Mau‘:‘ss LA " ZBei‘glm:r Charles, M. 19 15’3 "
L
Beckman Lizetta et al Advs. Germanie Bldg. 4Ass'™n., No.2 20 8L
Blgkely Lewis Charles Ads. Blakely.. . . . Elizabeth, A. 23 113 "
Brown L.F. " Ray Joseph, M. 23 258
Brown Loyd, S. VS Woefert William et al .24 271
Bowman Louisa, &. Ads, Bowman JeHe 27 ]
Brigal Leo, 4. VSe Kohl Angela o 28 287
Boshmer Lusetta et al Ads. Duerstoeck Bernhard 29 7%
Burrcughs Laura L " Burroughs Mary, #H. "W 30 53-.9
Barrick Levi VS Barrick -Sarah, A. 19 65
Brigel L.4. " on Ads. Sengstak Theodore 19 47
Bishop Lida, W, " ® " Cineinnati Street Railway:Company 33 . 488
Barwise Luther, F. " 7 " Wayne Joseph, W, 54 182
Bard Loutsa, M, " ® n Home Bldg. Ass'n. No.2 of Oinfi. 54 315
" Beakers Louisa va. Beakers Jacob 35 48
Bachmann Leoha¥a now ads, Halley AM. 35 358
Burk L.W. (Admr.of) " Bowles John, D. 35 394
Bureau Leonard, P. " Buchanan C,P. (Admr) 42 42
Burckhardt Leopold " Boeckman dohn, P. 42 124




MUT'D. REC.

Herman, H. (Guard.)

SURNANES GHRISTIAN HAMES STRNAIES CHRISTIAN NAMES VOL.  PAGE -
, S i ‘ . : |

Bira . Michasel _ Advs, Bush and Company, D. 20 169

Buston Marietta, C. VS. Buston Charles, et al 20 508
| Brooks Mary, J. et al ¢ Armstrong Robert, A. n oW 22 167

Bryan Maéia " Bryan Samugl 26 . . 109

Brice Margaret hd Brice Duncan 23 i565

Beckler Michael Ads, Reibel Nickolas 23 311

Buckman Margaret * " Skaats George, W, 23 437

Bedgley Ma?gf Ann " " " Badgley Willfam, W. 23 530

Brown Margaret L " Cineinngti Enterprise Bldg. Ass'n. 26 13

Butler Mary tooon i Pennsylvania CGompany 27 284

Burns Michael LA " Buékley Bugene 28 274

Burdsal Nwlzar; Fo " Burdsgll Emelina 28 330

JBalz Margaret n Belz Adam 28 362
JBran&t Mhréaretﬁa,vw. et al " Brandt Frederick Augustus 28 404

Benter Monics " on n Betting Gustav 29 167

Borden Martha, C. " " Lane S. Emma 29 217
;Baker< . Marias, C.- noon " Searls Asbury, M. 29 285
EBroadbent ﬂhry‘Amanda V8., Broadbent Henry Thomas 29 42§

Bogart Mary L Ads. Noble John | 29 437

Brown Mary, S, now " Boylan James 29 554
Brennan M.Ls rom Vs, Denbach C. 30 301
\Burroughs Mary, E. L " Newkirk Letitia et al 30 319 ;;

Bradford.- Martha, J. won Ads. Wessel Herman, "H, 30 342 - gf

%}erley Megdalena -noon " Prister Frederick wooom 30 472 :
Barrick Mary, P. VS, Barrick Dallas, H, 19 135 ]j
Berger Matthias " Ihle Tohn 19 282

Ball Mary, A. non Ads., Moore John, D, 19 360 i
Bauer Mary " ow VS, Mértzlopp Appolonia " " 19 426, ;i
Bilbrow Mary, I. "ow Ads. Swift Alfred 32 1k | g
Ballmann Mary now o ys, Cineinnati, City of noom g 577
" Butler Margaret (Admr.) " Holcomb Edward (admr) 32 567 ?J
Benton Mary, E. " Benton Count, P, 35f 191 ' 1
Blair McLean, J. et al Ads. Shillito George, Jr.,(Admr.) 33 256 |
Brill Martha " Brill Andrew 34 224 ;A
Buchwalker MeS, LA VanHamm Rebecca et al 34 £95
Bowman Mary vs. Bowman Richar&, E. 34 429
Barrett Mary " Barrett James~_ 35 136

Burns Mark " Zarf Isaac wow 35 392

Beard Mary (Guard) ” West A.E. 36 26
Brewster Mazry "om Ads. Carsen Enoch, T. 37 19

Barr Mary v on " Liely George (Exr) ) 37 155

Bruen Mary vooow n Mcgprmick Jams s (Admr.of) 37 257

Barr Mary *toow " Urnston Samuel 37 02
'Bi.okman Missouri nooow " Paddock ¥Wiilliam 37 55& f;{
Borzman Martin nooon " Bozman 3% 5&1J_fi




SURNAMES CERISTIAN NAMES SURNAMES CHRISTIAN NAMES
Bently Milton Ads. Culbertson Hehry, Ce 41 130
Bently(wife of) Martha Ann " . " " 41 130
Bently Martha, A. " " " " 41 130
Byrnes Martin " Irish Bldg. Ass'n. No.l. 41 340
Beckel Maria " Lenhers Clemens 41 483
Bartlett Matilda. " Minter ldwin, &, 41 508
Bell Maggie " Bell Geo. We 41 -569
Brown Mary, C. " Brown A, 43 «  1ze
Bowman Margeret " Laudenberg W 44 379
Buckman Mgrgeret " Skatts Geo, W. 44 556
| '

Blatoley Nancy, M. et a1 Ads. Frazier Bliza, T. et al 23 73
Butler Nora n o n = Pennsylvanis Company 29 284
Burgath Nicholas " "W Metz Ferdinand vow 36 292
Bado des. N. " Lenta Anthony 42 37

n " o " Bureau L.P. 42 42




BUT'D. REC,

CHRISTTAN NAMES

SURNALMES

CHRISTIAN HAMES

SURJANMES VOL. P4k
&
Betts Oliver, C. et als. Advs. Larkin Bliza 20 260
Baxter Oliver, P. " v Adse. Davis John, A, 28 446
Burroughs Owen, F. n w yg, Newkirk Letitia et al 3Q 35L9
Burroughs Orren " " Ads. Burroughs Mary, &. nonw 30 2198
Brestel fliver, F. " " " Mchg Anizi w o 54 450
Baxter Oliver, P. " Davis John, A 41 407
r
Barnum P.F. et als Advs. DeHaven Geo. W. et als 20 1le
Bemberger Phillip(Guardisn) Vs, Daniel Fanny L 24 -3
Bowen P.M. " ToAde. Mitchell dnoe. Ce 24 300
Bernard Peter(unknown heirs of) " May Sophia 26 503
Butler Pierce, O. et a1l " Pennsylvenis Lompany 29 284
Bleckman Phebe, B L " Foster 4dlgerman 32 17¢%
Bergin Patrick w um " McLean Sarah Bella 32 561
Boehm Philippine vS. Boehm Daniel 33 47
Bachmann Peter Ads. Bachmenn Charlotte 33 526
Burkherdt P.J, " ®  ysg, Dehner Frederick n n 33 604
Bihn Peter w n  Ads, Telegraph Building Ass'n.of Cin' ti. 54 328
Berger Pater w n ow Barnett Janme & 35 250
" n " Boycé Henry 41 453
Berding Peter is. Van Dyke DeWe 42 437
Brown P,Y. Adse. Getz Anna, C. 43 149
" " ow " " v 43 155
" " w i “ " " 43 1.59
" W o " " LI 43 165




KUT'D, Rﬁﬁ’u

SURNAMES CERISTIAN NAMES SURNAMES CERTSTIAN NAVES VOL. BAGE
R
Beresford Richard Ads. Frazier Eliza, T. et al 23 73
Brashears Robéﬁ;, Cei % nl d Lewis George LI 23 599
Bellamy Rebekah " W " Hulbert Williem, P. 24 194
;Beﬁinett Rachel VS Bennett Da,vﬁ;dz, F. 24 307 -
Bradford Robert, B. Ads, Bradford Elizabeth, B. 24 523
Benham R.M. "o " Bvans Mantel and Yrate Co.,The €.B. 24 527
Burford Robert, S, ™ ® " Greve ‘Frank 25 176
Butler R.A. (Exr) " First Nat'l, Bk. of Cinoinnati a5 272
Black Robert, A. s, Chadwick George et al 28 569
Bacon Richard, T. et al Ads. Hole Edward 28 47¢e :
Burnett Richard " Burnett Ann 19 62
Ber’Shire Rufus, &. " Berkshire Amelie 55 226
Brown Robert Ex Perte 33 229
Beatty Robert o o Jacksaon Thomas 33 441
Bowman Richard, E. " Bowman Mary, M. 34 429
Baschen Robert ®on v Barnett John 35 | 2b¢
Bachelor Rebecca row n Palmaé Gedeon 3% 280
Bowman Richard " Laudenberg Willigm 41 -3
Bird Richard " Bird Amelie, C, 41 %8
Benett Robert " Berding Peter 42 437 |
Burnard Robert, M. ts. Burnard Anna, E. 43 102 |
Bishop Richard, M. w Raper Jdoseph, H. 43 22’1.,7 1




_ KUT?D, REC.

SURNAIES

SURNAMES GHRISTIAN NAMBES CHRISTIAN NAMES VoL, PAGE
)
Brannon Sanmuel et als VSe Whopnetz Lewis 20 202
Brannon Samusl " " L Steinberg August 20 206
Brannon Samuel LA i Jansen Werth 20 211
Brown Samuel, J. " Woodruff Muman et als 20 596
Barton S. Jbseﬁh " "‘ Advs, Brigegs Thomas, H. w hd 21 137
Blatchley Samuel, R, * " Frazier 41iza, T. "o 23 .73
Bryan Samuel Ads. Bryan ligpig 23 109
.Barnes Sallie, d. w Barnes Arnold 24 406
Browning Samuel (Ex. of) VS. Seilkop Frederick U 25 232
Bickley Sallie, E. " DuckwallX Thomas " " 26 513
Blair Samuel et al ads.”’ Mango 1d Matthias 27 50
Bailey . Samuel " on " Buck Willtem, H,. 27 163
Brung Sophia hooon " Meininger Joseph 27 520
Boyntz Samuel " Boyntz Annie ®lizabeth 28 106 .
ﬁodley Sarah, E,. VS. Lane C.P. et al 28 319
Bodley Sarah noo» Ads. Bodley Sarah, &, 28 31L9
Brown Sarsh, 4, " n Boylan James 29 554
Biles Sarah, 4. (Admr) Vs, Ensign Horton "oon 3L 451
Bates Sarah et al Ads, Bates Joshua, H. 31 589
| Barricx Sarah, A. Vo Barrick Levi 19 65
' Bostwick Sally, W, " Bostwick David, B. 19 115
l Blackman Semuel, B. " " " Foster Algeman 32 17
Bowles Samuel, B.{Guard) n Storms Sarah, C. 32 183
Bishop Stephen (Guard} vs. Franklin Sarah "o 33 38
| Bundy Saml. et al Ads. Stout Ephram, B. 35 118
| Bowles Saml.P.(gssignee) VS HolXowell Francis " u 33 339
| Benninger Solomon " Dayton John L 33 530
3 Bard Sylvestei; W. et a1l Ads. Home Bldg.Ass'n.No.2of Cintti. 34 315
j Bihn Susan: . et al " Telegraph Bldg.Assn.of Cin'ti. 34 328
Bewner She rman ' " Bewner Ellen 34 42§
Brestel Sarak Ellen ® ™ " MeGee Amzi roon 34 ;50;1
| Betts Smith ~ m »® " Clendenin Samuel (Admr) 37 294
| Browning Saml, " City of Cineinnati 41 191
| Bowles Saml,.P. V3. Arnold William, B. 41 470 |
Bassett Susan ‘ Ads., Ferris S .M. 42 184
| Burroughs Saml. P. vs. Lipman Brother & Co., 42 261
¥ Bell Samuel, W. Ads. Glenn E.Rs 43 1
i i
i Benninger Solomon ) vS. Dayton de 44 487



SURNANES

CHRISTIAN WAMES

SURNAMES

CHRISTIAN NAMES

R

Brockhouse
Briggs
Brown
Bodley
Baker
Baumer
Baxter
Bunnell

Bickham

T, et al
Thomas, R. (BExt.)
Thomas et &1
T.Bs non
T.P. - no.w
Theodore |
Tryphenia "
Thomss, F, " ¥

Thomas, UJ.(Admr.of)

I3

Advs,

VS'. L

Ads.

VS".

Ads.

The City of CGincinnati

Barton

S, Joseph et als

Cincinnati Enterprise Bldg.Assn.

Bodley
Jones
Wambsganz
8% parte
Liely
Paddock

Sarah, &,
J(}hn, Tc

George, ¥, et al -

George, Exr.)

William

20 -

Rl

26

28
29

36

3%

37

8

187
s

5$f
191
1586

536 |




|=3
o~

Blerlach Valentine Vs. Barth Charles 26 499
Beresford Viennia, G. et al Ads. Robinson b, et al 37 3%




SURWANMES

CHRTSTT AN NAMES

CHRISTTAN NAMES

YOL. . PAGE
4

Beckman Williem et al Advs. Germania Building Ass'n. No.2 20 El .
Bisby VieBs n o n " Hunter “ John, &. 20 145 |
Bell William (Admr.of) . i Moorehesad Samuel et als 280 Bog
Broering Wilhelmina et als . Schaaf Oswald 21 182 -
Bryant Williem LI Als., Reeder Allen, L. 23 506
Badgley Willism, W. V8. Badgley Ygniel, W, " " 23 530
Bellanmy ®illiem, M, * ¥ Ads, Hulbert William, P. 24 184
Burrows Wm, E. VS Burrows Florence 24 :\'3:}55 '
Bishop William, T, ® © Ads. Cresap Robert, J. 25 332
Briggs Williem, B, * ® vs. Casner Ann ® w 25 497
Boehle VWiilhelnina " Boehle John 26 109
Buck William, H. {(Admr) " Mills Joseph, F. wooow 27 163
Bruns William et als Ads ., Meininger Joseph 27 520
Bruce willism, P, " w ad Dorsey Lucy, M. 28 594
Burrows Willieam, H. * " o Searles Asbury, M. 2% 285
Boone Wm. A vs. Schmidt Christian L 30 45
Boone Williem, A, " Ads. Baumer Theodore 3G 53
Boone William, A. vS. Miller Conrad 3L 448
Brown William, A, ™ ¢ Ads, Huntington John, ©C. 33 7L
Boone ¥illiam, A4, * @ " Bradford Edward, F.(BExr.) B3 483
Bishop W.F.{(Trustee) IEx Parte 33 519
Burk W, et al " Bowles John, L, 35 394
Baxter Williem, B. Ex Parte 36 191
Buchanan W.C. . oow 4 Preiss Pauline 37 112
Barr William * on " Liely George  (Bxr) 3% 155
Booth Wm. L. L " Liely George (Bxr) &7 155
Barr William (Admr.of) » Liely George (Exr) 37 1'5.'5‘
Bapiley William Vs, Rucker George, T. et al 37 278
Barr Hilliam et al Ads., Urnston Samuel 37 302
Baker Williem, ©. Vsa Hoy John w0 37 341
Bunch William Ads, Wadig Williem 41 22B |
Bowman Wm. (unknown heirs) n Lannenberg Williem 41 ‘508- .7
Bartlett Williem, E. " Winter Edwin, &, a1 502
Barr ¥illiam Alexander n Spencer Susan, Ae 42 767
Blddle Wm. P. " Jalenker Ao 42 15’4
Burnett Wm. " Trappen. M, 43 251
Burrows Yim. S. w .- Ramsey Ao 43 256 |
Bowman Yim. rn | Laudenbe'rrg R. 44 B9
Broering Vim. " Schaaf Q. 44 400
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